

BID TABULATION - BIDS RECEIVED: TUESDAY, APRIL 6, 2021 @ 2:00 P.M.  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - \$280,000.00  
 City of Defiance - Ottawa Avenue Phase II Multi-Use Path  
 Project No. 2002

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	WARD CONSTRUCTION 385 OAK STREET LEIPSIC, OH 45856		HELMS & SONS 1753 LIMA AVE FINDLAY, OH 45040		VERNON NAGEL O-154 CO RD 11C NAPOLEON, OH 43545		GEDDIS PAVING 1019 WAMBA AVE TOLEDO, OH 43607		EXPERCON One Maritime Plaza 4th Floor TOLEDO, OH 43604	
				UNIT PRICE (WARD)	TOTAL COST (WARD)	UNIT PRICE (HELMS)	TOTAL COST (HELMS)	UNIT PRICE (NAGEL)	TOTAL COST (NAGEL)	UNIT PRICE (GEDDIS)	TOTAL COST (GEDDIS)	UNIT PRICE (EXPERCON)	TOTAL COST (EXPERCON)
<b>Ottawa Avenue Phase II Multi-Use Path</b>													
1	201, Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	202, Pavement Removed	152	SY	\$5.00	\$760.00	\$12.00	\$1,824.00	\$15.00	\$2,280.00	\$10.00	\$1,520.00	\$10.00	\$1,520.00
3	202, Pipe Removed	283	FT	\$5.00	\$1,415.00	\$18.00	\$5,094.00	\$10.00	\$2,830.00	\$29.50	\$8,348.50	\$20.00	\$5,660.00
4	202, Catch Basin Removed	4	EA	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
5	203, Excavation	283	CY	\$14.00	\$3,962.00	\$25.00	\$7,075.00	\$24.00	\$6,792.00	\$32.00	\$9,056.00	\$17.00	\$4,811.00
6	203, Embankment	514	CY	\$13.50	\$6,939.00	\$25.00	\$12,850.00	\$24.00	\$12,336.00	\$32.00	\$16,448.00	\$11.00	\$5,654.00
7	204, Subgrade Compaction	1899	SY	\$0.70	\$1,329.30	\$1.75	\$3,323.25	\$1.00	\$1,899.00	\$0.40	\$759.60	\$2.00	\$3,798.00
8	608, 4" Concrete Walk, as per plan	12637	SF	\$4.15	\$52,443.55	\$4.25	\$53,707.25	\$4.50	\$56,866.50	\$5.35	\$67,607.95	\$4.70	\$59,393.90
9	608, Detectable Warning	111	SF	\$23.00	\$2,553.00	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$20.00	\$2,220.00	\$25.00	\$2,775.00	\$37.00	\$4,107.00
10	659, Soil Analysis Test	2	EA	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
11	659, Topsoil	209	CY	\$60.00	\$12,540.00	\$35.00	\$7,315.00	\$25.00	\$5,225.00	\$72.50	\$15,152.50	\$40.00	\$8,360.00
12	659, Seeding & Mulching	1878	SY	\$1.80	\$3,380.40	\$1.75	\$3,286.50	\$3.31	\$6,216.18	\$1.85	\$3,474.30	\$2.00	\$3,756.00
13	659, Repair Seeding & Mulching	94	SY	\$0.40	\$37.60	\$0.50	\$47.00	\$0.40	\$37.60	\$0.40	\$37.60	\$2.00	\$188.00
14	659, Inter-Seeding	94	SY	\$0.30	\$28.20	\$0.50	\$47.00	\$0.30	\$28.20	\$0.30	\$28.20	\$2.00	\$188.00
15	659, Commercial Fertilizer	0.27	TON	\$500.00	\$135.00	\$600.00	\$162.00	\$500.00	\$135.00	\$500.00	\$135.00	\$500.00	\$135.00
16	659, Lime	0.39	ACRE	\$5.00	\$1.95	\$100.00	\$39.00	\$5.00	\$1.95	\$5.00	\$1.95	\$500.00	\$195.00
17	659, Water	11	MGAL	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$110.00
18	832, Erosion Control	16000	EA	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
19	602, Concrete Masonry	0.21	CY	\$800.00	\$168.00	\$2,000.00	\$420.00	\$3,000.00	\$630.00	\$500.00	\$105.00	\$2,700.00	\$567.00
20	611, 12" Conduit, Type B (707.33 or 707.42)	62	FT	\$36.75	\$2,278.50	\$45.00	\$2,790.00	\$56.00	\$3,472.00	\$56.15	\$3,481.30	\$55.00	\$3,410.00
21	611, 12" Conduit, Type C (707.33 or 707.42)	419	FT	\$30.00	\$12,570.00	\$38.00	\$15,922.00	\$48.00	\$20,112.00	\$49.15	\$20,593.85	\$39.00	\$16,341.00
22	611, 12" Conduit, Type D (707.33 or 707.42)	418	FT	\$32.30	\$13,501.40	\$40.00	\$16,720.00	\$48.00	\$20,064.00	\$45.00	\$18,810.00	\$39.00	\$16,302.00
23	611, 18" Conduit, Type C (707.33 or 707.42)	14	FT	\$40.50	\$567.00	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$67.00	\$938.00	\$56.50	\$791.00	\$70.00	\$980.00
24	611, Catch Basin, No.2-2B	8	EA	\$1,525.00	\$12,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,470.00	\$11,760.00
25	611, Manhole Reconstructed to grade	3	EA	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,535.00	\$4,605.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
26	301, Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22	21	CY	\$240.00	\$5,040.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$345.00	\$7,245.00	\$242.00	\$5,082.00	\$271.00	\$5,691.00
27	304, Aggregate Base	198	CY	\$105.00	\$20,790.00	\$75.00	\$14,850.00	\$75.00	\$14,850.00	\$43.50	\$8,613.00	\$48.00	\$9,504.00
28	407, Non-Tracking Tack Coat	15	GAL	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
29	441, Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22	5	CY	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$395.00	\$1,975.00	\$265.00	\$1,325.00	\$479.00	\$2,395.00
30	441, Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448)	7	CY	\$315.00	\$2,205.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$395.00	\$2,765.00	\$245.00	\$1,715.00	\$339.00	\$2,373.00
31	452, 6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC 1P	84	SY	\$47.00	\$3,948.00	\$55.00	\$4,620.00	\$65.00	\$5,460.00	\$69.00	\$5,796.00	\$66.00	\$5,544.00
32	452, 8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC 1P	158	SY	\$53.00	\$8,374.00	\$70.00	\$11,060.00	\$75.00	\$11,850.00	\$79.00	\$12,482.00	\$74.00	\$11,692.00
33	630, Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post	60	FT	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$16.00	\$960.00	\$17.00	\$1,020.00
34	630 Removal of Ground Mounted Sign & Re-e	4	EA	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$83.00	\$332.00
35	644, Crosswalk Line	53	FT	\$15.00	\$795.00	\$6.00	\$318.00	\$6.00	\$318.00	\$6.00	\$318.00	\$7.00	\$371.00
36	644, Crosswalk Line, as per plan	77	FT	\$15.00	\$1,155.00	\$12.00	\$924.00	\$12.00	\$924.00	\$12.00	\$924.00	\$13.00	\$1,001.00
37	644, Yield Line	22	FT	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$18.00	\$396.00	\$18.00	\$396.00	\$18.00	\$396.00	\$20.00	\$440.00
38	630, Signing, Misc.: Rectangular Rapid flashing beacon (RRFB)	1	EA	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$28,850.00	\$28,850.00	\$25,632.00	\$25,632.00
39	614, Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
40	623, Construction Layout Stakes & Surveying	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
41	624, Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$48,200.00	\$48,200.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID ESTIMATE: (\$280,000.00)</b>				<b>TOTAL BID =</b>	<b>\$233,881.90</b>	<b>TOTAL BID =</b>	<b>\$257,900.00</b>	<b>TOTAL BID =</b>	<b>\$269,201.43</b>	<b>TOTAL COMBINED BID =</b>	<b>\$289,446.75</b>	<b>TOTAL COMBINED BID =</b>	<b>\$292,580.90</b>